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DRAGONBOAT SA RACE DAYS – SEASON 2022/23
2022 – UP TO CHRISTMAS

DATE EVENT LOCATION DISTANCE
ORGANISING

CLUB
RC MEETING

DATE

Sat 03-Sep Hat Regatta Mannum 200 Mannum -

Sat 10 &
Sun 11-Sep

Aurora’s all Groups Come &
Try Camp

Aquatic - DBSA &
AusDBF

-

Sun 11-Sep Race day #1: 10s Scullers 200
2000

ASA Tue 30-Aug

Sat 17 &
Sun 18-Sep

AusDBF’s Rainbow
Come & Try Event

Various 200 DBSA -

Sun 25-Sep Race day #2: 20s Aquatic 200
2000

Phoenix Wed 14-Sep

Sun 09-Oct Race day #3: 20s Aquatic 500
2000

BSD Thu 29-Sep

Sat 22-Oct Peter Bristow long course Aquatic 7000 PBs Tue 11-Oct

Sat 19-Nov Wallaroo Marina Challenge
+ Regional Focus (10s&20s)

Wallaroo 200
1000

Copper
Coast

Wed 9-Nov

Sun 11-Dec Race day #4: 10s Aquatic 200
2000

PBs Wed 30-Nov

2023 – AFTER NEW YEAR

Sun 15-Jan Race day #5: 10s Scullers 500
2000

Subsonix Thu 4-Jan

Sun 05-Feb Race day #6: 20s
+ Corporate Challenge

Aquatic 200
2000

SADA Tue 24-Jan

Sun 19-Feb Race day #7: 10s Aquatic 500
2000

ACDC Thu 9-Feb

Sun 05-Mar Race day #8: 20s Aquatic 500
2000

WWs Wed 22-Feb

25&26 Mar STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS Ramsay 200, 500,
2000

DBSA Tue 14-Mar

20-24 Apr AusChamps Victoria 200,500,
2000

-

20-23 April Regional Masters*
(Date subject to change as conflicts with

AusChamps)

Copper
Coast

200 -

DATE EVENT

24 September 2022 AFL Grand Final

Sunday 18 September 2022 City Bay Fun Run

Monday 3 October 2022 Labour Day Holiday

08-11 Dec 2022 V8 Supercars Adelaide 500

Thursday 26 January 2023 Australia Day Holiday

Monday 13 March 2023 Adelaide Cup Holiday

07– 10 April 2023 Easter

Tuesday 25 April 2023 Anzac Day Holiday

Monday 12 June 2023 Queen’s Birthday Holiday


